



RESOLUTION No. _____

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND POLCO, INCREASING THE AMOUNT TO \$53,055

WHEREAS, on August 8, 2023, the County of Nevada and Polco entered into a contract pertaining to conducting one National Citizen Survey and one National Employee Survey by Resolution 23-426; and

WHEREAS, on January 14, 2025, the County of Nevada Board of Supervisors approved a contract amendment (Amendment No. 1) to increase the total amount by \$6,200 for a total not to exceed of \$46,055 by Resolution 25-034; and

WHEREAS, the County of Nevada desires to have Polco perform additional services within the term of the contract, including three (3) presentations on the employee survey results and to conduct interactive, guided discussions with staff; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract to increase the total amount by \$7,000 for a total not to exceed amount of \$53,055; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HERBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors, of the County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 2 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Polco, increasing the amount to \$53,055, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment on behalf of the County of Nevada.

Funds to be disbursed from account: 0101-10103-271-1000 / 521520